Caldwell County Happy Feet would like to thank our

2020 Corporate Sponsors

ABC Finance Co., Inc. Casey's General Store Central Presbyterian Church Chapel Hill Baptist Church Cplant Federal Credit Union Eddy Creek Baptist Church Farmers Bank and Trust Fast Mat Good Spring Church Kenergy Electric Luna Veterinary Services Matt Schalk Attorney McEnaney Enterprises, LLC Princeton Elks Lodge #1115 Princeton Optimist Club Walmart Woodmen of the World #92

Corporate Sponsors give a minimum donation of \$250



"Making A Difference One Step at a Time **Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet**

Jerry Baird, Founder 270-952-2006

Caldwell County Committee
Jodie Lamb, Chair, 270-365-7444
Jill Lane 270-365-2033
Virgina Holley 270-365-7444
Savannah Seymore 270-365-7444
Pat George 270-365-3770
Jake Pepper 270-365-1820
Shawn and Laura Fagin 270-365-0944

Caldwell County School District Family Resource and Youth Service Centers (FRYSC)

> HOPE Center Stephanie Randall, director CCES office, 270-365-8050 Libby Dillingham CCPS office, 270-365-8040

> COPE Center
> Theresa Ray, Director
> CCMS office, 270-365-8030
> Lacy Gilkey
> CCHS office, 270-365-8010

Migrant Education 270-365-8003

Caldwell County



MAKING A DIFFERENCE ONE STEP AT A TIME



Caldwell County Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet

Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet is a successful Non-Profit Organization designed to provide school children with high quality footwear. In 2020, new shoes were provided to 2,080 students within 20 counties across Kentucky and Southern Illinois. Happy Feet works closely with school resource workers, as well as other community members to identify families who could benefit from this program. Shoes are purchased locally and distributed throughout the school year on an as needed basis. This number is down 60% from 2019 due to the pandemic and schools being remote instead of in person.

Happy Feet was started in 2009 by Jerry Baird, a retired coal miner from Union County. "A child's physical and mental health is a priority of the program." Said Baird. "Not having basic personal items can distract a child from performing well in school. A new pair of shoes can help build self-esteem and a new pair of shoes can also stop children from being made fun of or bullied." Over the last 12 years, since 2009 there have been 34,266 pairs of shoes distributed to happy and deserving children.

The Caldwell County Chapter of Happy Feet was launched in 2013 and has been very successful. In 2020, Happy Feet was blessed to distribute 190 pairs of shoes to our children. Our goal for the 2021 year is to raise \$7,500 because we now see a need larger than any other year.

Questions or donations for Caldwell County Happy Feet may be directed to Jodie lamb at ABC Finance Company, PO Box 189, 430 US Highway 62 W, Princeton KY 42445 or (270)365-7444 or any committee member listed.

All donations are tax deductible and remain in Caldwell County.

Here are ways you can help:

- Make a personal donation
- Organize your church, club or organization to sponsor Happy Feet
- Ask your employer to sponsor
- Support upcoming Happy Feet fund-raising events in Caldwell County

Detach this page and enclose with your contributions to Caldwell County Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet.

Please make checks payable to: Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet/ Caldwell County

Please make donations in person or mail to:

ABC Finance Company c/o Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet PO Box 189 430 US Highway 62 West Princeton, Ky. 42445

Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		

\$
Amount of Contribution

\$3,000 = 100 pairs \$1,500 = 50 pairs \$300 = 10 pairs \$30 = 1 pair

Thank You
Caldwell County
for your support